

**4 Mile Hill Water Association- Highway 16 Waterline Relocation
Bid Tabulation, CWB Engineers, Inc. Project No.: 18-093**

Bid Date: Thursday, March 12, 2020
Bid Time: 10:00 A.M. local time

		Apparent Low Bidder		Frank Gardner Construction 1961 Highway 36 Vernon, AR 72111		The Tyler Group, Inc. 240 Skyline Dr Conway, AR 72032		Spulock, Inc. 9171		P.O.Box Searey, AR 72145		NLS Construction PO Box 342 Rose Bud, AR 72137		Cisneros Family Construction 402 Caddo Trail Jacksonville, AR 72076		Hargan Construction Company, Inc. 370 Jamestown Rd Desha, AR 72527		White River Construction, Inc. PO Box 263 Russell, AR 72139		Privcon Developments, Inc. 909 W Main St Box 180 Jacksonville, AR 72076			
Item No.	Item Description	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Frank Gardner Construction 1961 Highway 36 Vernon, AR 72111		The Tyler Group, Inc. 240 Skyline Dr Conway, AR 72032		Spulock, Inc. 9171		P.O.Box Searey, AR 72145		NLS Construction PO Box 342 Rose Bud, AR 72137		Cisneros Family Construction 402 Caddo Trail Jacksonville, AR 72076		Hargan Construction Company, Inc. 370 Jamestown Rd Desha, AR 72527		White River Construction, Inc. PO Box 263 Russell, AR 72139		Privcon Developments, Inc. 909 W Main St Box 180 Jacksonville, AR 72076	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	3" SDR 21 PVC Installed	182	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,730.00	9.00	\$1,638.00	16.00	2,912.00	7.00	\$1,274.00	8.00	1,456.00	33.33	\$6,066.06	9.00	1,638.00	25.00	\$4,550.00	17.34	\$3,155.88		
2	6" SDR 21 PVC Installed	12738	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 229,284.00	15.00	\$191,070.00	12.75	162,409.50	13.00	\$165,594.00	9.00	114,642.00	10.39	\$132,347.82	14.00	178,332.00	20.00	\$254,760.00	17.34	\$220,876.92		
3	2" Restrained Joint Certa-Lok Pipe Installed	375	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	11.40	\$4,275.00	21.00	7,875.00	9.00	\$3,375.00	10.00	3,750.00	26.58	\$9,967.50	11.00	4,125.00	25.00	\$9,375.00	23.61	\$8,853.75		
4	6" Restrained Joint Certa-Lok Pipe Installed	395	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,800.00	20.00	\$7,900.00	21.00	8,295.00	13.00	\$5,135.00	13.50	5,332.50	29.49	\$11,648.55	18.00	7,110.00	25.00	\$9,875.00	23.79	\$9,397.05		
5	4" Bore w/ HDPE	360	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00	50.00	\$18,000.00	44.00	15,840.00	80.00	\$28,800.00	50.00	18,000.00	50.42	\$18,151.20	75.00	27,000.00	80.00	\$28,800.00	72.27	\$26,017.20		
6	3" Directional Bore w/3" Certa-Lok Pipe	30	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	45.00	\$1,575.00	38.00	1,140.00	70.00	\$2,100.00	35.00	1,050.00	60.16	\$1,804.80	40.00	1,200.00	80.00	\$2,400.00	72.35	\$2,170.50		
7	6" Directional Bore w/6" Certa-Lok Pipe	460.0	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,600.00	75.00	\$34,500.00	63.00	28,980.00	90.00	\$41,400.00	60.00	27,600.00	72.64	\$33,414.40	60.00	27,600.00	120.00	\$55,200.00	72.38	\$33,294.80		
8	12" Bore w/ HDPE	305	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,875.00	125.00	\$38,125.00	210.00	64,050.00	164.00	\$50,020.00	112.00	34,160.00	128.26	\$39,119.30	160.00	48,800.00	225.00	\$68,625.00	151.72	\$46,274.60		
9	12" HDPE Encasement Pipe Installed	150	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	45.00	\$6,750.00	50.00	7,500.00	45.00	\$6,750.00	35.00	5,250.00	165.00	\$24,750.00	50.00	7,500.00	100.00	\$15,000.00	106.74	\$16,011.00		
10	2" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	1,415.00	\$2,830.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	2,200.00	\$4,400.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,898.50	\$5,797.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	2,600.00	\$5,200.00	3,945.65	\$7,891.30		
11	3" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	1,746.00	\$6,984.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	2,800.00	\$11,200.00	2,750.00	11,000.00	3,181.20	\$12,724.80	2,600.00	10,400.00	3,000.00	\$12,000.00	4,225.78	\$16,903.12		
12	4" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,829.00	\$1,829.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	2,800.00	\$2,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,103.10	\$3,103.10	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	4,248.39	\$4,248.39		
13	6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	5	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	2,197.00	\$10,985.00	2,100.00	10,500.00	3,000.00	\$15,000.00	3,250.00	16,250.00	3,547.50	\$17,737.50	2,700.00	13,500.00	3,500.00	\$17,500.00	4,425.25	\$22,126.25		
14	6"X6"X2" Anchor Tee w/Valve	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	1,321.00	\$3,963.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	1,300.00	\$3,900.00	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,907.77	\$5,723.31	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,682.09	\$5,046.27		
15	3" In-line Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	800.00	\$800.00	900.00	900.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,347.50	\$1,347.50	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00	1,512.05	\$1,512.05		
16	6" Gate Valve	11	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	1,125.00	\$12,375.00	1,200.00	13,200.00	1,300.00	\$14,300.00	1,250.00	13,750.00	1,808.71	\$19,895.81	1,400.00	15,400.00	1,500.00	\$16,500.00	1,613.70	\$17,750.70		
17	6" x 3" Reducer	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	289.00	\$880.00	425.00	1,700.00	220.00	\$880.00	300.00	1,200.00	852.50	\$3,410.00	220.00	880.00	250.00	\$1,000.00	748.24	\$2,992.96		
18	6" x 4" Reducer	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	267.00	\$267.00	400.00	400.00	260.00	\$260.00	400.00	400.00	748.00	\$748.00	220.00	220.00	300.00	\$300.00	782.90	\$782.90		
19	Cut & Cap Existing Line	13	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	600.00	\$7,800.00	1,150.00	14,950.00	700.00	\$9,100.00	2,000.00	26,000.00	1,438.46	\$18,699.98	1,200.00	15,600.00	600.00	\$7,800.00	2,076.64	\$26,996.32		
20	Cap Proposed Line	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	600.00	\$600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	500.00	\$500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	409.20	\$409.20	200.00	200.00	600.00	\$600.00	2,089.38	\$2,089.38		
21	6" 22.5" Bend	2	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	415.00	\$830.00	600.00	1,200.00	250.00	\$500.00	300.00	600.00	693.00	\$1,386.00	300.00	600.00	300.00	\$600.00	773.31	\$1,546.62		
22	6" 45" Bend	3	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	423.00	\$1,269.00	600.00	1,800.00	260.00	\$780.00	400.00	1,200.00	675.03	\$2,025.09	300.00	900.00	300.00	\$900.00	782.03	\$2,346.09		
23	6" 90" Bend	9	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	446.00	\$4,014.00	700.00	6,300.00	300.00	\$2,700.00	400.00	3,600.00	731.50	\$6,583.50	300.00	2,700.00	325.00	\$2,925.00	801.65	\$7,214.85		
24	4" 90" Bend	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	372.00	\$372.00	500.00	500.00	160.00	\$160.00	600.00	600.00	915.20	\$915.20	260.00	260.00	500.00	\$500.00	984.55	\$984.55		
25	3" 22.5" Bend	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	323.00	\$646.00	450.00	900.00	200.00	\$400.00	200.00	400.00	632.50	\$1,265.00	100.00	200.00	225.00	\$450.00	703.55	\$1,407.10		
26	3" 90" Bend	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	363.00	\$1,089.00	500.00	1,500.00	220.00	\$660.00	250.00	750.00	674.67	\$2,024.01	260.00	780.00	225.00	\$675.00	736.25	\$2,208.75		
27	2" 90" Bend	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	345.00	\$690.00	400.00	800.00	220.00	\$440.00	250.00	500.00	693.00	\$1,386.00	240.00	480.00	250.00	\$500.00	735.16	\$1,470.32		
28	3" Anchor Coupling	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	285.00	\$855.00	400.00	1,200.00	150.00	\$450.00	150.00	450.00	599.50	\$1,798.50	120.00	360.00	200.00	\$600.00	520.85	\$1,562.55		
29	4" Anchor Coupling	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	360.00	\$360.00	500.00	500.00	300.00	\$300.00	300.00	300.00	638.00	\$638.00	200.00	200.00	250.00	\$250.00	594.10	\$594.10		
30	6" Anchor Coupling	10	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	383.00	\$3,830.00	400.00	4,000.00	250.00	\$2,500.00	400.00	4,000.00	722.70	\$7,227.00	220.00	2,200.00	300.00	\$3,000.00	621.13	\$6,211.30		
31	6" Anchor Tee w/Megalugs	10	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	591.00	\$5,910.00	650.00	6,500.00	400.00	\$4,000.00	600.00	6,000.00	850.30	\$8,503.00	450.00	4,500.00	400.00	\$4,000.00	1,549.25	\$15,492.50		
32	6" MJ Sleeve	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	326.00	\$326.00	700.00	700.00	360.00	\$360.00	400.00	400.00	453.20	\$453.20	300.00	300.00	300.00	\$300.00	1,087.48	\$1,087.48		
33	Dual Long Side Water Meter Service	10	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	2,200.00	\$22,000.00	1,900.00	19,000.00	4,000.00	\$40,000.00	3,500.00	35,000.00	3,311.00	\$33,110.00	4,800.00	48,000.00	5,500.00	\$55,000.00	3,653.37	\$36,533.70		
34	Long Side Water Meter Service	29	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	2,000.00	\$58,000.00	1,250.00	36,250.00	3,900.00	\$113,100.00	3,250.00	94,250.00	2,750.00	\$79,750.00	4,500.00	130,500.00	5,000.00	\$145,000.00	3,287.76	\$95,345.04		
35	Short Side Water Meter	54	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	700.00	\$7,000.00	750.00	40,500.00	600.00	\$32,400.00	750.00	40,500.00	1,050.00	\$56,700.00	600.00	32,400.00	800.00	\$43,200.00	1,466.22	\$79,175.88		
36	Additional Service Line	170	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	6.50	\$1,105.00	10.00	1,700.00	5.00	\$850.00	10.00	1,700.00	8.74	\$1,485.80	10.00	1,700.00	10.00	\$1,700.00	25.55	\$4,343.50		
37	Asphalt Pavement Repair	120	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	150.00	\$18,000.00	45.00	5,400.00	50.00	\$6,000.00	150.00	18,000.00	33.92	\$4,070.40	80.00	9,600.00	100.00	\$12,000.00	63.60	\$7,632.00		
38	Gravel Drive/Parking Repair	1300	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,400.00	15.00	\$19,500.00	10.00	13,000.00	30.00	\$39,000.00	25.00	32,500.00	21.15	\$27,495.00	14.00	18,200.00	10.00	\$13,000.00	11.45	\$14,885.00		
39	Concrete Drive/Parking/Sidewalk Repair	20	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	40.00	\$800.00	90.00	1,800.00	100.00	\$2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	89.38	\$1,787.60	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	\$2,000.00	87.69	\$1,753.80		
40	6" Fire Hydrant Assembly	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	4,000.00	\$24,000.00	4,800.00	28,800.00	4,000.00	\$24,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	5,978.50	\$35,871.00	4,200.00	25,200.00	4,000.00	\$24,000.00	5,199.15	\$31,194.90		
41	Post Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	2,050.00	\$2,050.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,400.00	\$2,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,190.00	\$3,190.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,796.76	\$2,796.76		
42	Fence Removal and Replacement	190	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	10.00	\$1,900.00	20.00	3,800.00	20.00	\$3,800.00	20.00	3,800.00	39.95	\$7,590.50	6.00	1,140.00	10.00	\$1,900.00	36.89	\$7,009.10		
43	Solid Sod	1500	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	4.00	\$6,000.00	4.80	7,200.00	4.00	\$6,000.00	3.00	4,500.00	7.70	\$11,550.00	7.00	10,500.00	15.00	\$22,500.00	5.27	\$7,905.00		
44	Hydro-Mulching	27500	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,750.00	1.25	\$34,375.00	0.60	16,500.00	0.12	\$3,300.00	0.25	6,875.00	0.43	\$11,825.00	4.00	110,000.00	1.00	\$27,500.00	1.24	\$34,100.00		
45	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	5,000											